provided that the foregoing shall not apply when any Alderman is absent from such 

meeting or meetings because of sickness or unavoidable accident. 

31-9: SALARY.  Each Alderman’s salary shall be as follows: 

(A)  Each Alderman shall receive an annual salary of Two Thousand Eight Hundred 

Dollars ($2,800.00). 

(B)  In addition to the annual salary each Alderman shall receive Fifty Dollars ($50.00) 

for each regular meeting of the City Council that he attends, not exceeding in any fiscal year twelve 

(12) regular council meetings. 

(C)  In addition to the above remuneration each Alderman shall receive Fifty Dollars